V isit M yrtle B each will play a key role in the

recovery of the tourism sector and the local

economy.

B ased on V isit M yrtle B each’s budget and our

previously calculated influenced spending (p.

24), we calculate that V isit M yrtle B each

expenditures provide an RO I of 24-to-1.

Total Visit  Myrt le Beach Expenditures $36.3
Total Visit  Myrt le Beach Influenced spending $862
ROI on influenced spending 23.7-to-1

42

Key metrics for Myrtle Beach in different Scenarios
Dollars, millions

Five funding scenarios

VISIT MYRTLE BEACH
FUNDING SCENARIOS

Increasing Visit Myrtle Beach’s funding
would provide funding to stimulate
growth.

*2019-2021 figures are estimated by V isit M yrtle Beach, 2022-2025 are estimated by Tourism Economics
Source: Tourism Economics; V isit M yrtle Beach

To evaluate the potential benefit of

increasing V isit M yrtle B each’s funding, we

created four scenarios; the +20% Scenario,

+10% Scenario, -5% Scenario, and -10%

Scenario, in which public funding is increased

or decreased by these amounts in January

2021.

In 2021, the +20% Scenario would provide

and additional $5.6 million of funding while

the -10% Scenario would reduce funding by

$2.8 million.

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Lodging revenue $1,129 $650 $912 $1,031 $1,132 $1,196 $1,259

Visitor Spending $5,474 $3,669 $4,584 $5,066 $5,459 $5,737 $6,040

Public funding for Visit Myrtle Beach
Baseline Scenario* $31.7 $28.0 $28.0 $31.0 $33.6 $35.3 $37.2

+20% Scenario -- -- $33.6 $37.2 $40.3 $42.4 $44.6

+10% Scenario -- -- $30.8 $34.1 $36.9 $38.9 $40.9

-5% Scenario -- -- $26.6 $29.5 $31.9 $33.6 $35.3

-10% Scenario -- -- $25.2 $27.9 $30.2 $31.8 $33.5

Change in funding for Visit Myrtle Beach
+20% Scenario -- -- $5.6 $6.2 $6.7 $7.1 $7.4

+10% Scenario -- -- $2.8 $3.1 $3.4 $3.5 $3.7

-5% Scenario -- -- ($1.4) ($1.6) ($1.7) ($1.8) ($1.9)

-10% Scenario -- -- ($2.8) ($3.1) ($3.4) ($3.5) ($3.7)

43

Impact of changing Visit Myrtle Beach funding, 2022
Dollars, millions

2022 impact

VISIT MYRTLE BEACH
FUNDING SCENARIOS

Additional Visit Myrtle Beach funding could generate
$140 million of visitor spending and produce a local
tax return 1.9 times the additional investment

*W e have adjusted the previously calculated ROI to account for diminishing
marginal returns in each scenario.
Source: Tourism Economics

The stabilized impact of increased funding for tourism promotion

would occur in 2022, as 2021 would represent a ramp-up year as

there are lags between revenue collection, disbursement, campaign

deployment, and visitors arriving. The +20% Scenario would

influence $140 million in additional visitor spending, and support

$12 million in local taxes.

The -10% Scenario would reduce influenced spending by $76

million, which had supported $7 million in local taxes.

+20% +10% -5% -10%
Addit ional Visit  MB funding $6.2 $3.1 ($1.6) ($3.1)

Visitor Spending ROI* 22.5-to-1 23.1-to-1 24.0-to-1 24.3-to-1
Influenced visitor spending $139.9 $71.8 ($37.3) ($75.5)

Visitor spending supported*…
Local taxes $12.0 $6.1 ($3.2) ($6.5)

Local income $37.2 $19.1 ($9.9) ($20.1)
Local jobs 1142 586 (304) (616)

Local tax ROI 1.9-to-1 2.0-to-1 (2.1-to-1) (2.1-to-1)
Local income ROI 6.0-to-1 6.1-to-1 (6.4-to-1) (6.5-to-1)

44

'21-'25
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 total

Visitor Spending
Baseline Scenario $5,474 $3,669 $4,584 $5,066 $5,459 $5,737 $6,040 $22,301
+20% Scenario -- -- $4,647 $5,206 $5,610 $5,896 $6,207 $22,919
+10% Scenario -- -- $4,617 $5,138 $5,536 $5,819 $6,126 $22,618
-5% Scenario -- -- $4,568 $5,029 $5,418 $5,695 $5,995 $22,137
-10% Scenario -- -- $4,550 $4,991 $5,377 $5,651 $5,949 $21,968

Additional impact in +20% Scenario
Visitor spending -- -- $63.0 $139.9 $151.3 $159.2 $167.6 $618
Local taxes -- -- $5.4 $12.0 $13.0 $13.6 $14.4 $53
Wages -- -- $16.8 $37.2 $40.2 $42.3 $44.6 $164
Jobs -- -- 515 1,142 1,236 1,300 1,369 1,112*

Additional impact in +10% Scenario
Visitor spending -- -- $32.3 $71.8 $77.6 $81.7 $86.0 $317
Local taxes -- -- $2.8 $6.1 $6.7 $7.0 $7.4 $27
Wages -- -- $8.6 $19.1 $20.6 $21.7 $22.9 $84
Jobs -- -- 264 586 634 667 702 571*

Additional impact in -5% Scenario
Visitor spending -- -- ($16.8) ($37.3) ($40.3) ($42.4) ($44.6) ($164.6)
Local taxes -- -- ($1.4) ($3.2) ($3.5) ($3.6) ($3.8) ($14.1)
Wages -- -- ($4.5) ($9.9) ($10.7) ($11.3) ($11.9) ($43.8)
Jobs -- -- (137) (304) (329) (346) (365) -(296)*

Additional impact in -10% Scenario
Visitor spending -- -- ($34.0) ($75.5) ($81.6) ($85.9) ($90.4) ($333.4)
Local taxes -- -- ($2.9) ($6.5) ($7.0) ($7.4) ($7.7) ($28.6)
Wages -- -- ($9.0) ($20.1) ($21.7) ($22.8) ($24.0) ($88.6)
Jobs -- -- (278) (616) (667) (701) (738) -(600)*

Key metrics on Visit Myrtle Beach’s impact
Dollars, millions

Baseline Forecast

VISIT MYRTLE BEACH
FUNDING SCENARIOS

The +20% Scenario would provide $618
million over five years.

*annual average of jobs supported
Source: Tourism Economics

From 2021 to 2025, the +20% Scenario

would influence $618 million in visitor

spending and $53 million in local taxes while

supporting 1,112 jobs annually.

M eanwhile, the -10% Scenario would reduce

influenced spending by $333 million in visitor

spending, which would have sustained $29

million in local taxes and 600 jobs annually.

45

Key metrics on Visit Myrtle Beach’s impact